

## ANAS ABUZAAKOUK APPOINTED CEO OF BAWAG P.S.K.; BYRON HAYNES TO RETIRE AT YEAR-END

**VIENNA, March 9, 2017** – Anas Abuzaakouk, currently CFO of BAWAG P.S.K., has been appointed Co-CEO with Byron Haynes by the Supervisory Board effective as of March 8, 2017. After ten years working to successfully transform the Bank, Byron Haynes has decided to retire from BAWAG P.S.K. and will remain as Co-CEO through the end of the year.

**Byron Haynes** states: "With the publication of our record results for the business year 2016 and the successful transformation of the Bank, I feel now is the right time to retire and hand over leadership to Anas Abuzaakouk, who will lead BAWAG P.S.K. to future growth and success. The success and strength of BAWAG P.S.K. would not have been possible without the dedication and commitment of all our employees. I would like to take this opportunity to thank the many dedicated employees that I've had a chance to work with, the extended leadership team, and our committed shareholders for their continuous support over the past ten years. I'm immensely proud of our accomplishments in transforming BAWAG P.S.K. into one of the most profitable and best capitalized banks across Europe."

**Anas Abuzaakouk**, who joined BAWAG P.S.K. in 2012 as Chief Restructuring Officer and has been CFO since 2014, said: "I want to first thank Byron for his contributions over the past decade in helping transform the Bank into what we see today and wish him all the best in his future endeavors. I am extremely excited and honored to take on this role with the many opportunities ahead of us. Today, BAWAG P.S.K. is well positioned to capitalize on unique growth opportunities, both organically and inorganically. The next few years will be exciting ones as we continue to take the Bank forward and I'm confident that our best years still lie ahead."

**Enver Sirucic**, currently Deputy CFO, will be appointed to the Management Board as Chief Financial Officer by year-end 2017, following completion of the regulatory process. Enver is an Austrian citizen and graduate of the Vienna University of Economics and Business. He joined BAWAG P.S.K. in 2006 and has played an instrumental role in the Bank's transformation over the past decade in various leadership roles across Finance. In his last role he was responsible for Financial Planning & Analysis and Asset & Liability Management.

## BAWAG P.S.K. contacts:

## **Financial Community:**

Benjamin del Fabro (Head of Investor Relations & Communications)

Tel: +43 (0) 5 99 05-22456

E-mail: investor.relations@bawagpsk.com

## Media:

Georgia Schütz-Spörl (Press Officer)

Tel: +43 (0) 5 99 05-31210 E-mail: <u>press@bawagpsk.com</u>

This text can also be downloaded from our website: https://www.bawagpsk.com